



Product Name	CACFP BBQ Chicken Bites Meal Kit	UPC	850046884214
Program Compliancy	CACFP	SKU	C09V
Case Weight	19.2 lbs	Units Per Case	30
Case Dimensions	22.125" x 9.25" x 10.25"	Cases per Pallet	56
Shelf Life	3-6 months from date of shipping	Pallet Ti-Hi	8 x 7



Nutrition Facts	
1 servings per container	
Serving size	Meal Kit
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	530
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 20g	26%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 360mg	16%
Total Carbohydrate 68g	25%
Dietary Fiber 5g	18%
Total Sugars 46g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 20g	40%
Not a significant source of vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium	
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Ingredient Information
<p><u>Sweet BBQ Chicken Bites</u>: WHITE MEAT CHICKEN, WATER, BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF GLYCERIN, SALT, FLAVORS, DEHYDRATED TOMATO, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR. <u>Sunflower Kernels & Raisins</u>: RAISINS, SUNFLOWER KERNELS, SUNFLOWER OIL, ALL NATURAL FRUIT FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID. <u>Whole Grain Honey Grahams</u>: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, MOLASSES, HONEY, CORN SYRUP. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, SOY LECITHIN. <u>Veggie 100% Juice</u>: 100% VEGETABLE & FRUIT JUICE BLEND (WATER SUFFICIENT TO RECONSTITUTE SWEET POTATO, APPLE AND/OR PEAR, AND CARROT JUICE CONCENTRATES, NATURAL FLAVORS AND CITRIC ACID.</p>
Allergy Information
Contains: Wheat, Soy
Meal Pattern Analysis
<p>Each serving (1 meal) of this prepacked kit meets the following requirements of the CACFP meal pattern:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ○ 1 oz BBQ Chicken Bites + 1 oz Sunflower Kernels = 2 oz equivalent Meat/Meat Alternative ○ 1 oz Whole Grain Honey Grahams = 1 oz equivalent Grain ○ 1.3 oz Raisins = 1/2 cup equivalent Fruit ○ 4.23 oz Veggie 100% Juice = 1/2 cup equivalent Vegetable
Storage Instructions
<p>Product is best stored between 34-85 degrees Fahrenheit. Shelf life may be altered if stored beyond this range. For more information, contact Optimum Foods at (801) 833-0623.</p>

I certify that the Ingredient, Allergen, & Nutrition Analysis Information above is accurate.

Troy Hedland

Troy Hedland – CEO – 8/16/23



Product Name	CACFP Meat & Cheese Meal Kit	UPC	850046884207
Program Compliancy	CACFP	SKU	C08V
Case Weight	19.2 lbs	Units Per Case	30
Case Dimensions	22.125" x 9.25" x 10.25"	Cases per Pallet	56
Shelf Life	3-6 months from date of shipping	Pallet Ti-Hi	8 x 7



Nutrition Facts	
1 servings per container	
Serving size	Meal Kit
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	570
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 28g	36%
Saturated Fat 16g	80%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 65mg	22%
Sodium 1320mg	57%
Total Carbohydrate 59g	21%
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Total Sugars 39g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 22g	44%
Not a significant source of vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium	
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Ingredient Information
<p><u>Pepperoni Beef Stick</u>: BEEF, WATER, SALT, SPICES. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF DEXTROSE, CORN SYRUP, PAPRIKA, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, FLAVORING AND EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, SODIUM NITRATE. <u>White Cheddar Cheese Plank</u>: CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, WATER, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL FLAVORING, SALT, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ENZYMES. <u>Whole Grain Honey Grahams</u>: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, MOLASSES, HONEY, CORN SYRUP. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, SOY LECITHIN. <u>Raisins</u>: RAISINS, ALL NATURAL FRUIT FLAVORS AND CITRIC ACID. <u>Veggie 100% Juice</u>: 100% VEGETABLE & FRUIT JUICE BLEND (WATER SUFFICIENT TO RECONSTITUTE SWEET POTATO, APPLE AND/OR PEAR, AND CARROT JUICE CONCENTRATES, NATURAL FLAVORS AND CITRIC ACID.</p>
Allergy Information
Contains: Dairy, Whey, Wheat, Soy
Meal Pattern Analysis
<p>Each serving (1 meal) of this prepacked kit meets the following requirements of the CACFP meal pattern:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ○ 1.1 oz Pepperoni Beef Stick + 2 oz White Cheddar Cheese Plank = 2 oz equivalent Meat/Meat Alternative ○ 1 oz Whole Grain Honey Grahams = 1 oz equivalent Grain ○ 1.3 oz Raisins = 1/2 cup equivalent Fruit ○ 4.23 oz Veggie 100% Juice = 1/2 cup equivalent Vegetable
Storage Instructions
<p>Product is best stored between 34-85 degrees Fahrenheit. Shelf life may be altered if stored beyond this range. For more information, contact Optimum Foods at (801) 833-0623.</p>

I certify that the Ingredient, Allergen, & Nutrition Analysis Information above is accurate.

Troy Hedland

Troy Hedland – CEO – 8/16/23



Product Name	CACFP Nacho Meal Kit	UPC	850046884139
Program Compliancy	CACFP	SKU	C01V
Case Weight	22.2 lbs	Units Per Case	30
Case Dimensions	22.125" x 9.25" x 10.25"	Cases per Pallet	56
Shelf Life	3-6 months from date of shipping	Pallet Ti-Hi	8 x 7



Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container
Serving size Meal Kit

Amount Per Serving
Calories 640

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 35g	45%
Saturated Fat 9.5g	48%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 960mg	42%
Total Carbohydrate 68g	25%
Dietary Fiber 7g	25%
Total Sugars 38g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 14g	28%

Not a significant source of vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredient Information

Cheddar Cheese Cup: CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, COLOR ADDED), WATER, MILKFAT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY, ENZYME MODIFIED CHEESE, SALT, SODIUM ALGINATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), LACTIC ACID, COLOR ADDED. **Sunflower Kernels:** SUNFLOWER KERNELS, SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT. **Orange Craisins:** CRANBERRIES, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, ELDERBERRY JUICE CONCENTRATE (COLOR). **Whole Grain Corn Chips:** WHOLE GRAIN CORN FLOUR, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN, COTTONSEED AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL), SEA SALT. **Veggie 100% Juice:** 100% VEGETABLE & FRUIT JUICE BLEND (WATER SUFFICIENT TO RECONSTITUTE SWEET POTATO, APPLE AND/OR PEAR, AND CARROT JUICE CONCENTRATES, NATURAL FLAVORS AND CITRIC ACID.

Allergy Information

Contains: Dairy, Whey

Meal Pattern Analysis

Each serving (1 meal) of this prepacked kit meets the following requirements of the CACFP meal pattern:

- **2 oz Cheddar Cheese Cup + 1 oz Sunflower Kernels** = 2 oz equivalent Meat/Meat Alternative
- **1 oz Whole Grain Corn Chips** = 1 oz equivalent Grain
- **1.16 oz Craisins** = 1/2 cup equivalent Fruit
- **4.23 oz Veggie 100% Juice** = 1/2 cup equivalent Vegetable

Storage Instructions

Product is best stored between 34-85 degrees Fahrenheit. Shelf life may be altered if stored beyond this range. For more information, contact Optimum Foods at (801) 833-0623.

I certify that the Ingredient, Allergen, & Nutrition Analysis Information above is accurate.

Troy Hedland

Troy Hedland – CEO – 8/16/23



Product Name	CACFP Chicken Salad Meal Kit	UPC	850046884146
Program Compliancy	CACFP	SKU	C02V
Case Weight	23.6 lbs	Units Per Case	30
Case Dimensions	22.125" x 9.25" x 10.25"	Cases per Pallet	56
Shelf Life	3-6 months from date of shipping	Pallet Ti-Hi	8 x 7



Nutrition Facts	
1 servings per container	
Serving size	Meal Kit
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	600
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 30g	38%
Saturated Fat 4.5g	23%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 35mg	12%
Sodium 400mg	17%
Total Carbohydrate 64g	23%
Dietary Fiber 6g	21%
Total Sugars 40g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 19g	38%
Not a significant source of vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium	
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Ingredient Information
<p>Chicken Salad: COOKED CHICKEN, LIGHT MAYONNAISE DRESSING (WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, EGG YOLKS, SALT), CELERY, SUGAR, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS WATER, GLUCONO DELTA LACTONE, ONION, SALT. Sunflower Kernels & Raisins: RAISINS, SUNFLOWER KERNELS, SUNFLOWER OIL, ALL NATURAL FRUIT FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID. Whole Grain Cheez-its: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SOYBEAN OIL (WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS.) Veggie 100% Juice: 100% VEGETABLE & FRUIT JUICE BLEND (WATER SUFFICIENT TO RECONSTITUTE SWEET POTATO, APPLE AND/OR PEAR, AND CARROT JUICE CONCENTRATES, NATURAL FLAVORS AND CITRIC ACID.</p>
Allergy Information
Contains: Dairy, Whey, Wheat, Egg, Soy
Meal Pattern Analysis
<p>Each serving (1 meal) of this prepacked kit meets the following requirements of the CACFP meal pattern:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ○ 2.9 oz Chicken Salad + 1 oz Sunflower Kernels = 2 oz equivalent Meat/Meat Alternative ○ 1.3 oz Whole Grain Cheez-Its = 1 oz equivalent Grain ○ 1.3 oz Raisins = 1/2 cup equivalent Fruit ○ 4.23 oz Veggie 100% Juice = 1/2 cup equivalent Vegetable
Storage Instructions
<p>Product is best stored between 34-85 degrees Fahrenheit. Shelf life may be altered if stored beyond this range. For more information, contact Optimum Foods at (801) 833-0623.</p>

I certify that the Ingredient, Allergen, & Nutrition Analysis Information above is accurate.

Troy Hedland

Troy Hedland – CEO – 8/16/23